Page | 1
RE1
Single Board Computer
User Guide
Document Reference: RE1 User Guide
Document Issue: 1.3
Product Type   Table Of Contents
Page | 2

6 WE# Write Enable - Active Low
7 Data 4 Data port bit 4
8 OE# Output Enable - Active low
9 Data 3 Data port bit 3
10 OBCS# Chip Select - Active Low
11 Data 2 Data port bit 2
12 VIN Raw Power input
13 Data 1 Data port bit 1
14 TRST# JTAG Reset – Active Low
15 Data 0 Data port bit 0
16 TD1 JTAG Signal
17 EWAIT# Wait Signal – Pull Low to hold bus
18 TD0 JTAG Signal
19 0 volts Electrical ground
20 TMS JTAG Signal
21 ADDR21 Address Line 21
22 TCK JTAG Signal
23 ADDR20 Address Line 20
24 0 volts Electrical ground
25 ADDR19 Address Line 19
26 VCC3 +3.3 volts
27 ADDR18 Address Line 18
28 SDCL/GP4 I2C Clock or GPIO 4
29 ADDR17 Address Line 17
30 SDA/GP5 I2C Data or GPIO 5
31 ADDR16 Address Line 16
32 GP0 GPIO 0
33 ADDR15 Address Line 15
34 GP203 GPIO 203
35 ADDR14 Address Line 14
36 0 volts Electrical ground
37 ADDR13 Address Line 13
38 14MHz 14MHz Oscillator – Output from RE1
39 ADDR12 Address Line 12
40 ADDR6 Address Line 6
41 ADDR11 Address Line 11
42 ADDR5 Address Line 5
43 ADDR10 Address Line 10
44 ADDR4 Address Line 4
45 ADDR9 Address Line 9
46 ADDR3 Address Line 3
47 ADDR8 Address Line 8